declined in recent weeks with only very few stocks
contributing to the performance

12M fwd P/E valuation percentiles over 20Y Top 5 stocks contribution to change in Market Cap

© All rights reserved

The scenarios presented are an estimate based on evidence from the past, and/or current market conditions and are not an exact indicator.

Past performances, or forecasts of future performances are not reliable indicators of future performances and are not guaranteed.

15,5

18,4

12,0
11,7

10,0

14,0

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

AC World USA EMU EMG UK JAPAN

10th / 90th percentile Interquartile range Median Current

69%

23%

34%

S&P 500 MSCI Emerging Stoxx 600

Top 5 Largest stocks Rest of the index

P/E: Price-Earnings ratio

(x PE)

…with current levels already pricing our core scenario

Equities - US

Sources: Datastream©, Bloomberg©, Barclays, CandriamAll investment strategies involve a risk of loss.132 JUN 2023

Current US equity market pricing is consistent with Candriam’s main scenario of 2023
& 2024 GDP growth respectively at 1.6% and 0.9%.

Adverse scenario would be consistent with a target at 3600

Approximate index price sensitivity to P/E & EPS assumptions: S&P500

Real rates

implied by

different

P/E's

P/E -2.8 -1.7 -0.7 0.3 1.2 1.8 2.8

Implied GDP

Growth backed

out from different

EPS growth rates

-15% -10% -5% 0% 4% 7% 12% F12m EPS Growth

2.05 14 2568 2719 2870 3021 3143 3232 3383

1.63 15 2751 2913 3075 3237 3368 3463 3625

1.20 16 2934 3107 3280 3452 3592 3694 3867

0.78 17 3118 3301 3485 3668 3817 3925 4108

0.35 18 3301 3496 3690 3884 4041 4156 4350

-0.08 19 3485 3690 3895 4100 4266 4387 4592

-0.50 20 3668 3884 4100 4315 4490 4618 4833

-0.93 21 3852 4078 4305 4531 4715 4848 5075

-1.36 22 4035 4272 4510 4747 4939 5079 5317

-1.78 23 4218 4466 4715 4963 5164 5310 5558

Current pricing

Recession pricingGDP: gross Domestic Product

P/E: Price-Earnings ratio

EPS: Earnings per Share

© All rights reservedThe scenarios presented are an estimate based on evidence from the past, and/or current market conditions and are not an exact indicator.

Despite a more attractive valuation, Europe has already discounted a rebound in activity

Equities - Europe

Sources: Datastream©, Bloomberg©, CandriamAll investment strategies involve a risk of loss.133 JUN 2023

The discount between European and US equities
has widened, particularly vs large caps

European equities and specifically cyclicals have